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“ 05:11 PM 2/17/2003, Fw: Main Gear Breach Concerns re: Columbia STS 107 (01

when two tires blew out on the left landing gear (!). Debris punctured three fuel tanks, severed hydraulic fines and electrical
wires (1) (emphasis added, RMC), and damaged the No. 2 engine. Fuel poured out of the wing, but didn't catch fire.

hitp://abcnews.go.convsecions/world/DailyNews/concordesafety 000729.himl

2) excerpt afier BBC News.com (July 28, 2000): "Concorde has experienced "potentially catastrophic" problems with tyres prior
o Tuesday's fatal crash, according o US safety officials.(...) In Washington, the National Transportaton Safety Board (NTSB) has
released details of four incidents in which Air France Concordes blew tyres on take-of.(...) In 1981, he NTSB said hatin June 1979 an
Air France Concorde experienced blow-outs of tyres numbers five and six on the lef-hand side while taking off fom Washington's Dulles
Airport Tyre debris and wheel shrapnel, it said, resulted-in damage to number two engine, the puncture of three fuel tanks
and the severance of several hydraulic and electrical wires. A large hole was also torn in the skin of the top wing." (!
(emphasis added, RMC)htip://news.bbc.co.uk/1/hiiworld/europe/856173.stm

3) excerpt fom safe-skies.com (Sept 1, 2002): “The July 25 accident shows that he destruction of a tire, an eventtatwe cannotsay
will notrécur, had catastrophic consequences in a short period of time, preventing the crew from rectifying the situation.
UN-grounding the Concorde will be dificult” hiip:/www safe-skies.comvconcorde_crash.him (There was nothing that the Columbia
crew could have done had they been aware of this last-minute potentially fatal danger, but how can we continue to
resign shuttle crews to such helplessness?)

In terms of Columbia's tires: we know, thusfar, that one of its radial tires has been recovered near Hemphill,
Texas as confirmed by NASA. Has it been determined which of the shuttle's tires was found and if the incurred
damage was the result of a rupture infiight, or as a result of impact when it fell to the ground?

Mr. Daugherty, | appreciate your patience in reviewing this communication from a concerned, but keen
observer. | am still dealing with the extreme grief | feel over this terrible loss and | wish | could do more to help
in the investigative process. I've also been tuning in daily to NASA briefings and those of CAIB. Please feel
free to call on me or to forward this information to the appropriate individuals at NASA. Sometimes, the
observations of an outsider can bring some relevance or validity to issues at hand. It is my constant prayer
that the future will bring more thorough preventive measures for shuttle crew safety and concrete escape
contingency plans for the crew in event of any type of safety breach. The latter should, in my opinion, be of
utmost importance to address and resolve (whatever the monetary cost inwlved), before the next manned-
shuttle mission takes flight. It is unacceptable, in my opinion, to send people into space, who are willing to
risk their lives, without the possibility of giving them realistic options for sunival (e.g. reaching a safe bailout
altitude; ejections seats...etc.) when faced with such danger as was the experience of the unforgettable
Columbia Sewven.

God bless you and your colleagues. Godspeed with the investigation!

Thank you again for your work and please stay in touch, if possible.

Respectfully yours,

intellectual Property Coordinator
Legal Department

L]
S
)

E-mail:
Direct dialy

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.g... 2



RS 11 PM 2/17/2003, Fw: Main Gear Breach Concerns re: Columbia STS 107 (01

From: _

To: <david.f.lechner1 @jsc.nasa.gov>

Cc: <robert.h.daugherty @larc.nasa.gov>, <R.H.DAUGHERTY @larc.nasa.gov>

Subject: Fw: Main Gear Breach Concerns re: Columbia STS 107 (01/30/03 e-mail) - Please FWD
to R.H.DAUGHERTY@larc.nasa.gov

Date: Mon, 17 Feb 2003 16:11:30 -0600

X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.2600.0000

FYI.
Please forward to Bob Daugherty. Fo A EX P_n NS, (D)((o )
( em

----- Original Message -----
From CENN

To: m.j.shuart@pop.larc.nasa.gov
Cc
Sent: Monday, February 17, 2003 4:03 PM

Subject: Main Gear Breach Concerns re: Columbia STS 107 (01/30/03 e-mail) - Please FWD to
R.H.DAUGHERTY@|arc.nasa.gov

Dear Mr. Daugherty,

[ write to you directly to thank you for the extremely relevant information you had sent to NASA mission
control just 2 days prior to the tragic loss of the Columbia Crew and vehicle. It seems, that your observations
of Jan.30, 2003 were not only timely and accurate, but unfortunately "prophetic”, which adds credible evidence
to the investigation. Although, I'm not an expert in the field myself, | worked in the aviation industry for several
years, while training for a pilot's license. | am also a scholar in a humanities field, which requires extensive
travel interationally and in consequence, I've always followed closely NTSB inquiries into airline accidents.
After reading your e-mail on Feb.12 (NASA press-release) re: potential damage to the LMG tires,

and probable consequential sequence of events, even of a catastrophic level due to eatlier substantial breach
of wheel well (81sec.of launch - foam fragment damages left wing/ shuttle skin, exposing it to plasma at re-
entry) | have spent the last few days intensiwely analyzing available data on the shuttle tragedy and archival
material from the NTSB web-site re: tire-damage related accidents. At this time, the only analogy, that i can
offer, though somewhat far-fetched, is the disastrous take-off of the Air France Concorde supersonic jet

on July 25, 2000. | have included below a few excerpts from press-releases re: Concorde crash, that | thought
you might find interesting, in support of your theory and the scenarios you presented in your analysis. As a
researcher | wish to bring this information to your attention (my comments are italicized), since

you hawve displayed such concern and expertise in this subject:

1) excerpt afier ABC News (July 30, 2000): "Concorde supersonic jets had atleasta dozen blown fre incidents before the crash of an
Air France Concorde earlier this week, according to safety reports obtained by ABCNews.com from U.S. aviafion agencies and accounts
by Brifish Airways. Evidence released Friday by French autorities suggests a fire blowout during takeoff of the Air France Concorde at
Paris’ Charles de Gaulle airportinitiated a sequence of events tatled o the crash Tuesday (...). (/'m aware that there's a major
difference here: tire blow-out at Concorde's take-off, max. cruising speed inflight - Mach 2, while Columbia was traveling at Mach
23 atan altitude of 231,304 ft upon landfall at California coast, RMC)

Debris from a blown tire can rupture fuel tanks and fuel lines and be sucked into engines, which are uniquely located above
the open landing gear on a Concorde.(...) (the engine & fuel tanks on the shuttle are located well behind and above the wheel well,
although in close proximity to it and to the hydraulic lines, electrical wiring...etc., RMC)

French authorities said Friday they believe one fire and possibly wo burstas e Concorde was acceleraing down e runway.(...)
Buta ruptured fire on a Concorde can be especially serious, experts say, because of e aircraft's unique design, which allows it o
cruise attwice the speed of sound.(...) The most serious incident occurred at Washington’s Dulles International Airportin June 1979,

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty” <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.g... 1
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SR> 5 11 PM 2/17/2003, Fw: Main Gear Breach Concerns re: Columbia STS 107 (01

when two tires blew out on the left landing gear (!). Debris punctured three fuel fanks, severed hydraulic lines and electrical
wires (1) (emphasis added, RMC), and damaged the No. 2 engine. Fuel poured out of the wing, but didn't caich fre.
htip://abcnews.go.comvsections/world/DailyNews/concordesafety 000729 .himl

2) excerptafier BBC News.com (July 28, 2000): *Concorde has experienced "potentially catastrophic” problems with tyres prior
0 Tuesday's fatal crash, according to US safety officials.(...) In Washington, the National Transportation Safety Board (NTSB) has
released defails of four incidents in which Air France Concordes blew tyres on take-off.(...) In 1981, the NTSB said hatin June 1979 an
Air France Concorde experienced blow-outs of tyres numbers five and six on the lefthand side while taking off from Washington's Dulles
Airport Tyre debris and wheel shrapnel, it said, resulted in damage to number two engine, the puncture of three fuel tanks
and the severance of several hydraulic and electrical wires. A large hole was also torn in the skin of the top wing." (!
{emphasis added, RMC)htip://news.bbc.co.uk/1/hifworld/europe/856173.stm

3) excerpt from safe-skies.com (Sept 1, 2002): “The July 25 accident shows that he destruction of a tire, an eventthat we cannotsay
will notrecur, had catastrophic consequences in a short period of time, preventing the crew from rectifying the situation.
UN-grounding the Concorde will be dificult" htip:/www safe-skies.com/concorde crash.him (There was nothing that the Columbia
crew could have done had they been aware of this last-minute potentially fatal danger, but how can we continue to
resign shuttle crews to such helplessness?)

In terms of Columbia's tires: we know, thusfar, that one of its radial tires has been recovered near Hemphill,
Texas as confirmed by NASA. Has it been determined which of the shuttle's tires was found and if the incurred
damage was the result of a rupture inflight, or as a result of impact when it fell to the ground?

Mr. Daugherty, | appreciate your patience in reviewing this communication from a concerned, but keen
obsener. | am still dealing with the extreme grief | feel over this terrible loss and | wish | could do more to help
in the investigative process. I've also been tuning in daily to NASA briefings and those of CAIB. Please feel
free to call on me or to forward this information to the appropriate individuals at NASA. Sometimes, the
observations of an outsider can bring some relevance or validity to issues at hand. It is my constant prayer
that the future will bring more thorough preventive measures for shuttle crew safety and concrete escape
contingency plans for the crew in event of any type of safety breach. The latter should, in my opinion, be of
utmost importance to address and resolve (whatever the monetary cost inwlved), before the next manned-
shuttle mission takes flight. It is unacceptable, in my opinion, to send people into space, who are willing to
tisk their lives, without the possibility of giving them realistic options for sunival (e.g. reaching a safe bailout
altitude; ejections seats...etc.) when faced with such danger as was the experience of the unforgettable
Columbia Sewen.

God bless you and your colleagues. Godspeed with the investigation!

Thank you again for your work and please stay in touch, if possible.

Respectifully yours,

P

Intellectual Property Coordinator
Legal Department

Direct dia®

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.g... 2



QPP 05:51 P 2/17/2003, Re: Tire blowout

X-EM-Version: 5, 0, 0, O

X-EM-Registration: #3003520714B31D032830
Reply-To: (GGG
X-Mailer: EarthLink MailBox 5.0.7.9 (Windows)
From: '
To: "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.gov>
Subject: Re: Tire blowout

Date: Mon, 17 Feb 2003 17:51:40 -0500

Bob,

Good to hear from you. FoA Q(a(mp“\’lm (‘9)((9’ )
| thought today was a holiday.

| suppose NASA never sleeps.

Regards,

----- Original Message -----
From: Robert H. Daugherty
To:

Sent: 2/17/2003 11:50:22 AM
Subject: Re: Tire blowout

Hi Bob,

You are too kind. Thanks for this nice email. Sorry for not responding to you in more detail last week
but the only answer | could have given you was the stand-by "talk to public affairs". Yep...| have gotten
quite an education in the past few days | can assure you! Feel free to call me anytime.

Take care!

Bob

At 07:53 AM 2/13/2003, you wrote:
Hi S
Saw a familiar likeness on the front page of this morning's Daily Press.

| should have figured that you were way ahead of me on the Shuttle tire
blowout issue.

If they wanted a candid, thoughtful, intelligent answer, they certainly
asked the right person when they asked you. | would have expected
nothing less from you. ‘

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@Ilarc.nasa.g...
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SRS, 05:51 PM 2/17/2003, Re: Tire blowout

Apparently NASA has you embargoed, but | imagine that is going to be
difficult to do in the long run.

With Yager in Japan, | suppose you are the "lone ranger" at ALDF.
Won't be long before no one will be left there to answer anyone's
questions. Sad, sad, ...

Regards,

a a!!!m!: He #1 provider of the Real Intermet.

Earthiink: The #1 provider of the Real Internet.

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty” <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.g...



William B. Grant, 08:15 AM 2/18/2003, Re: NY Times

X-Sender: w.b.grant@larc.nasa.gov

X-Mailer: QUALCOMM Windows Eudora Version 4.3.2
Date: Tue, 18 Feb 2003 08:15:43 -0500

To: "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.gov>
From: "William B. Grant" <w.b.grant@larc.nasa.gov>
Subject: Re: NY Times

Hi,
Ijust put it in an envelope for you.
Bill

At 01:17 PM 2/17/2003 -0500, you wrote:
Hi Bill,
What a nice offer...thank you. Yes, if the offer's still good I'd love to have a copy. I'm at MS 497.
Thanks alot.
Best regards,
Bob

At 10:06 AM 2/13/2003, you wrote:
Hi,
I'have a copy of today's NY Times with the story on your e-mail if you would like it.
Bill

William B. Grant

Lidar Applications Group, Atmospheric Sciences Research
NASA Langley Research Center, MS 401A

Hampton, VA 23681-2199

Phone: 757-864-5846; FAX 757-864-7790
mailto:W.B.Grant@larc.nasa.qgov

See Lidar HomePage at:
http://asd-www.larc.nasa.qgov/lidar/lidar.html

William B. Grant

Lidar Applications Group, Atmospheric Sciences Research
NASA Langley Research Center, MS 401A

Hampton, VA 23681-2199

Phone: 757-864-5846; FAX 757-864-7790
mailto:W.B.Grant@larc.nasa.gov

See Lidar HomePage at:

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.g... 1
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William B. Grant, 08:15 AM 2/18/2003, Re: NY Times

http://asd-www larc.nasa.qov/lidar/lidar.htm|

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty @larc.nasa.g...



Schieck, Dave, 03:14 PM 2/19/2003, Columbia E-mail

From: "Schleck, Dave" <DSchleck @ dailypress.com>

To: "r.h.daugherty @larc.nasa.gov"" <r.h.daugherty @larc.nasa.gov>
Subject: Columbia E-mail

Date: Wed, 19 Feb 2003 14:14:25 -0600

Importance: high

X-Mailer: Internet Mail Service (5.5.2655.55)

Mr. Daugherty,

I still would like to talk with you sometime about your e-mail. | assume
public affairs has cautioned you. But I'm not sure if that caution is a
total prohibition against speaking with reporters.

This is in the interest of writing the most fair, accurate story possible.
We will continue to cover this issue with more stories.

I'm sure all the attention this has brought isn't fun for you. Hang in
there. I'm trying to be as polite as possible, despite pressure from my
editor. ;-)

Sincerely,
Dave Schleck
247-7430

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@Ilarc.nasa.g...
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Schleck, Dave, 04:23 PM 2/19/2003, Re: Columbia E-mail

To: "Schleck, Dave" <DSchleck@ dailypress.com>

From: "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty @larc.nasa.gov>
Subject: Re: Columbia E-mail

Cc: HK.HENRY@LaRC.NASA.GOV

Bec:

Attached:

Mr. Schleck,

I absolutely appreciate you wanting to get as much information as possible to provide a fair and
accurate story. At this point in time, the proper approach for me is to provide any information |
have to the Columbia Accident Investigation Board at their request. Please feel free to continue to
interface with Mr. Keith Henry regarding any questions about these events you may have.
Sincerely,

Bob Daugherty

At 03:14 PM 2/19/2003, you wrote:
Mr. Daugherty,

I still would like to talk with you sometime about your e-mail. | assume
public affairs has cautioned you. But I'm not sure if that caution is a
total prohibition against speaking with reporters.

This is in the interest of writing the most fair, accurate story possible.
We will continue to cover this issue with more stories.

I'm sure all the attention this has brought isn't fun for you. Hang in
there. I'm trying to be as polite as possible, despite pressure from my
editor. ;-)

Sincerely,
Dave Schleck
247-7430

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.g...
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Oliveri, Frank, 05:15 PM 2/19/2003, Florida Today

Subject: Florida Today

Date: Wed, 19 Feb 2003 17:15:15 -0500

Thread-Topic: Florida Today

Thread-Index: AcLYZGEJiIFFR8EQ5EdeFBgABAKDtbQ==

From: "Oliveri, Frank" <FOLIVERI@brevard.gannett.com>

To: <r.h.daugherty @larc.nasa.gov>

X-OriginalArrivalTime: 19 Feb 2003 22:15:16.0585 (UTC) FILETIME=[619DB590:01C2D864]

Mr. Daugherty:

Understanding the information you provided to David Lechner was worst case, it's remarkably
similar in some respects to what appeared to happen from the limited data available.

| was wondering if you have seen similar anomolies before that had forced you to consider such
dire circumstances in the past? Was this analysis done before?

Frank Oliveri

Florida Today

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty” <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.g... 1
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Oliveri, Frank, 05:44 PM 2/19/2003, Re: Florida Today

To: "Oliveri, Frank" <FOLIVERI@brevard.gannett.com>
From: "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty @larc.nasa.gov>
Subject: Re: Florida Today

Cc: HK.HENRY@LaRC.NASA.GOV

Bee:

Attached:

Mr. Oliveri,

At this point in time, the proper approach for me is to provide any information | have to the
Columbia Accident Investigation Board at their request. Please feel free to interface with Mr. Keith
Henry of our Public Affairs Office (757 864-6120 ) regarding any questions about these events
you may have.

Sincerely,

Bob Daugherty

At 05:15 PM 2/19/2003, you wrote:
Mr. Daugherty:

Understanding the information you provided to David Lechner was worst case, it's remarkably
similar in some respects to what appeared to happen from the limited data available.

I was wondering if you have seen similar anomolies before that had forced you to consider such
dire circumstances in the past? Was this analysis done before?

Frank Oliveri

Florida Today

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.g...
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William B. Grant, 05:46 PM 2/19/2003, Re: NY Times

To: "William B. Grant" <w.b.grant@Iarc.nasa.gov>

From: "Robert H. Daugherty” <r.h.daugherty @larc.nasa.gov>
Subject: Re: NY Times

Cc:

Bece:

Attached:

Bill,

Got it this afternoon...thanks a whole lot...quite an article!
take care.

Bob

. At 08:15 AM 2/18/2003, you wrote:
Hi,
Ijust put it in an envelope for you.
Bill

At 01:17 PM 2/17/20083 -0500, you wrote:
Hi Bill,
What a nice offer...thank you. Yes, if the offer's still good I'd love to have a copy. I'm at MS 497.
Thanks alot.
Best regards,
Bob

At 10:06 AM 2/13/2003, you wrote:
Hi,
I have a copy of today's NY Times with the story on your e-mail if you would like it.
Bill

William B. Grant

Lidar Applications Group, Atmospheric Sciences Research
NASA Langley Research Center, MS 401A

Hampton, VA 23681-2199

Phone: 757-864-5846; FAX 757-864-7790
mailto:W.B.Grant@larc.nasa.gov

See Lidar HomePage at:
http://asd-www.larc.nasa.gov/lidar/lidar.html

William B. Grant
Lidar Applications Group, Atmospheric Sciences Research

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.g...
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Oliveri, Frank, 06:00 PM 2/19/2003, RE: Florida Today

Subject: RE: Florida Today

Date: Wed, 19 Feb 2003 18:00:54 -0500

Thread-Topic: Florida Today

Thread-index: AcLYaHCT/ukoZ0IPTK2hSsUDH+VHAQAAJO1w

From: "Oliveri, Frank" <FOLIVERI@ brevard.gannett.com>

To: "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.gov>

X-OriginalArrivalTime: 19 Feb 2003 23:00:55.0093 (UTC) FILETIME=[C1E4DE50:01C2D86A]

Thanks for responding at all. | realize this a very difficult time for you and your colleagues.
Our hearts here went out to everyone involved.
Good luck in your work.

FO

-----Original Message-----

From: Robert H. Daugherty [mailto:r.h.daugherty @larc.nasa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2003 5:44 PM

To: Oliveri, Frank

Cc: HK.HENRY@Ilarc.nasa.gov

Subject: Re: Florida Today

Mr. Oliveri,

At this point in time, the proper approach for me is to provide any
information | have to the Columbia Accident Investigation Board at their
request. Please feel free to interface with Mr. Keith Henry of our Public
Affairs Office (757 864-6120 ) regarding any questions about these events
you may have.

Sincerely,

Bob Daugherty

At 05:15 PM 2/19/2003, you wrote:

>Mr. Daugherty:

>

>Understanding the information you provided to David Lechner was worst
>case, it's remarkably similar in some respects to what appeared to happen
>from the limited data available.

>l was wondering if you have seen similar anomolies before that had forced
>Yyou to consider such dire circumstances in the past? Was this analysis
>done before?

>Frank Oliveri

>Florida Today

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.g...
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H. Keith Henry, 06:04 PM 2/19/2003, Re: Columbia E-mail

X-Sender: h.k.henry@pop.larc.nasa.gov

Date: Wed, 19 Feb 2003 18:04:02 -0500

To: "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty @larc.nasa.gov>
From: "H. Keith Henry" <h.k.nenry@larc.nasa.gov>
Subject: Re: Columbia E-mail

Cc: MM.SKORA®@Iarc.nasa.gov

Got it.
keith

Mr. Schleck,

labsolutely appreciate you wanting to get as much information as possible to provide a fair and
accurate story. At this point in time, the proper approach for me is to provide any information |
have to the Columbia Accident Investigation Board at their request. Please feel free to continue to
interface with Mr. Keith Henry regarding any questions about these events you may have.
Sincerely,

Bob Daugherty

At 03:14 PM 2/19/2003, you wrote:
Mr. Daugherty,

I'still would like to talk with you sometime about your e-mail. | assume
public affairs has cautioned you. But I'm not sure if that caution is a
total prohibition against speaking with reporters.

This is in the interest of writing the most fair, accurate story possible.
We will continue to cover this issue with more stories.

I'm sure all the attention this has brought isn't fun for you. Hang in
there. I'm trying to be as polite as possible, despite pressure from my
editor. ;-)

Sincerely,
Dave Schleck
247-7430

***********************************************************************

H. Keith Henry 757-864-6120

M.S. 115 fax 864-8199

Deputy, Office of Public Affairs  h.k.henry@larc.nasa.gov
NASA, Langley Research Center

Hampton, VA 23681-2199 http://cea.larc.nasa.gov/

***'k****************'k**************************************************

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.g...
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H. Keith Henry, 06:04 PM 2/19/2003, Re: Florida Today

X-Sender: h.k.henry@pop.larc.nasa.gov

Date: Wed, 19 Feb 2003 18:04:49 -0500

To: "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.gov>
From: "H. Keith Henry" <h.k.henry@larc.nasa.gov>
Subject: Re: Florida Today

Cc: MM.SKORA@Iarc.nasa.gov

Got it.
keith

Mr. Oliveri,

At this point in time, the proper approach for me is to provide any information | have to the
Columbia Accident Investigation Board at their request. Please feel free to interface with Mr.
Keith Henry of our Public Affairs Office ( 757 864-6120 ) regarding any questions about these
events you may have.

Sincerely,

Bob Daugherty

At 05:15 PM 2/19/2003, you wrote:
Mr. Daugherty:

Understanding the information you provided to David Lechner was worst case, it's remarkably
similar in some respects to what appeared to happen from the limited data available.

I was wondering if you have seen similar anomolies before that had forced you to consider such
dire circumstances in the past? Was this analysis done before?

Frank Oliveri

Florida Today
H. Keith Henry 757-864-6120
M.S. 115 fax 864-8199

Deputy, Office of Public Affairs h.k.henry@larc.nasa.gov
NASA, Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 http://oea.larc.nasa.qov/

***********************‘k***********************************************

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@Iarc.nasa.g...

1
EC&U&@« . —30



G 09:53 PM 2/19/2003, Space station visual inspection of orbiter

Reply-To: S —.

From:

To: <r.h.daugherty @larc.nasa.gov> -
Subject: Space station visual inspection of orbiter PJIA QX@MJY\ (b)((o)

Date: Wed, 19 Feb 2003 20:53:27 -0600
X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.2800.1106

| read an email posted on the interet web site that contained your address and hoped that you would answer
a couple of questions.

Would it be possible for the crew of the space station to visually inspect the space shuttle exterior on future
missions?

I damage is located could the crew of the orbiter stay in orbit or join the crew of the space station until any
problem is resolved?

Is it possible for a high powered vehicle (not the orbiter) to reenter the atmosphere without heating up?
| hope that everything will be done to continue our valuable space program.

| am a veteran of the USAF.(aircraft mechanic)

Currently the manager of Information Technologies at (i EEEEENNGGR—_

Thank you for taking the time to read this email.

Respectfuily,

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty@larc.nasa.g... 1

Daush -71



Cheryl Cleghorn, 01:21 PM 2/28/2003, ACTION REQUIRED - Columbia STS-107 FOIA Request

X-Sender: c.w.cleghorn@pop.larc.nasa.gov

Date: Fri, 28 Feb 2003 13:21:59 -0500

To: R.H.DAUGHERTY@larc.nasa.gov, M.J.SHUART @larc.nasa.gov,
H.M. ADELMAN®@|arc.nasa.gov

From: Cheryl Cleghorn <c.w.cleghorn@larc.nasa.gov>

Subject: ACTION REQUIRED - Columbia STS-107 FOIA Request

Cc: w.t.mcmurry@larc.nasa.gov

Bob, Howard & Mark,

LaRC's Freedom of information Act (FOIA) Office has received a new FOIA request (see below)
for all e-mail and written or faxed correspondence to/from you from January 16 through February
19, 2003, regarding or referencing the STS-107 Columbia launch, its mission or resulting accident.

ACTION:

In order to comply with this request:

1. Conduct a search of materials in your possession and work area that is responsive to this
request and submit it to LaRC's FOIA Officer in Bidg. 1153, Room 201, by COB March 5.
Please remember you have a legal duty to thoroughly review records and computer files and e-
mail in your possession and to accurately and completely identify and produce all responsive
records.

2. Flag any information in the responsive documentation that you believe would be inappropriate for
release, and indicate why it should not be released. The Center will not release flagged materials
without thoroughly considering your concerns and conducting an appropriate legal review of your
concerns and applicable laws and regulation:s.

3. If you have no responsive documents, please submit a "No Records" response via e-
mail to c.w.cleghorn@larc.nasa.gov by COB March 5.

£ Y
All documentation generated in response to this request will receive legal review by LaRC's Office
of Chief Colinsel for determination of "releasability” in accordance with applicable laws and
regulations. If you have any questions regarding this request, contact Cheryl Cleghorn (FOIA
Office) at 864-2497 or Tom McMurry (Office ~f Chief Counsel) at 864-3708.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Cheryl Cleghorn
LaRC FOIA Officer

Reply-To: <jkelly @flatoday.net>

From: "John Kelly" <jkelly @flatoday.net>

To: <foila@hg.nasa.gov>, <foia@larc.nasa..uv>, <fola@jsc.nasa.gov>

Cc: <mreed@brevard.gannett.com>

Subject: Florida Today FOIA Request - Correspondence regarding damage to Columbia between
Langley and Johnson centers

Printed for "Robert H. Daugherty" <r.h.daugherty @iarc.nasa.g... 1
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